

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 at 10:00am														
Project: PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK & ADA IMPROVEMENTS														
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ														
Project #: 44315-400-21														
				CHARLES MARANDINO, L.L.C.		HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.		THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, L.L.C.		K CONCRETE, L.L.C.		DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION		
				P.O. BOX 20		416 N. ELBERSON AVENUE		125 KINGS HIGHWAY		P.O. BOX 280		35 BEAVERSON BLVD., STE. 12C		
				MILMAY, NJ 08340		ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		MT. ROYAL, NJ 08061		SOUTH DENNIS, NJ 08245		BRICK, NJ 08723		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
BASE BID #1														
4' Wide Sidewalk														
1	Selective Tree Removal	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
2	Selective Tree Trimming (Franklin Street)	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3	Selective Tree Trimming (Isaacs Avenue)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	Selective Tree Trimming (Heilprin Avenue)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,939.68	\$2,939.68	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	162	SY	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$91.00	\$14,742.00	\$245.00	\$39,690.00	\$120.00	\$19,440.00	\$27.00	\$4,374.00	
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	529	SY	\$80.00	\$42,320.00	\$72.00	\$38,088.00	\$99.00	\$52,371.00	\$108.00	\$57,132.00	\$135.00	\$71,415.00	
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	2,040	SY	\$72.00	\$146,880.00	\$60.00	\$122,400.00	\$75.00	\$153,000.00	\$90.00	\$183,600.00	\$117.00	\$238,680.00	
8	Concrete Curb	292	LF	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	\$32.50	\$9,490.00	\$59.00	\$17,228.00	\$28.00	\$8,176.00	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	59	SY	\$180.00	\$10,620.00	\$180.00	\$10,620.00	\$101.00	\$5,959.00	\$126.00	\$7,434.00	\$180.00	\$10,620.00	
10	Detectable Warning Surface	21	EA	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$215.00	\$4,515.00	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	2,425	SY	\$1.00	\$2,425.00	\$12.50	\$30,312.50	\$7.30	\$17,702.50	\$10.00	\$24,250.00	\$0.01	\$24.25	
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	422	SY	\$1.00	\$422.00	\$81.00	\$34,182.00	\$37.00	\$15,614.00	\$50.00	\$21,100.00	\$0.01	\$4.22	
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	65	SY	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	
14	Restore Brick Pavers, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$224.94	\$674.82	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	
15	Reset & Rehabilitate Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #1 (Items 1-15):					\$256,515.00		\$278,959.50		\$322,559.00		\$340,562.00		\$363,858.15	
ADD ALTERNATE #1A														
DeHirsch Avenue (Jackson Avenue - Garfield Avenue)														
1	Selective Tree Removal	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	9	SY	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$248.00	\$2,232.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$27.00	\$243.00	
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	100	SY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	410	SY	\$72.00	\$29,520.00	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	\$70.00	\$28,700.00	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$117.00	\$47,970.00	
8	Concrete Curb	28	LF	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$32.50	\$910.00	\$59.00	\$1,652.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	4	SY	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$126.00	\$504.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	
10	Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	540	SY	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00	\$7.30	\$3,942.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$5.40	
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	150	SY	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	27	SY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$32.00	\$864.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$0.01	\$0.27	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1A (Items 1 & 5-13):					\$45,102.00		\$55,970.00		\$54,629.00		\$65,738.00		\$65,900.17	
ADD ALTERNATE #1B														
DeHirsch Avenue (Adams Avenue - Jefferson Avenue)														
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	5	SY	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$248.00	\$1,240.00	**	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$135.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	65	SY	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,680.00	\$96.00	\$6,240.00	**	\$108.00	\$7,020.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	265	SY	\$72.00	\$19,080.00	\$60.00	\$15,900.00	\$70.00	\$18,550.00	**	\$90.00	\$23,850.00	\$117.00	\$31,005.00
8	Concrete Curb	16	LF	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$32.50	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	**	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	3	SY	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$101.00	\$303.00	**	\$126.00	\$378.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$217.00	\$217.00	**	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	105	SY	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$12.50	\$1,312.50	\$7.30	\$766.50	**	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$1.05
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	**	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1B (Items 5-11 & 13):					\$25,428.00		\$24,072.50		\$28,372.50	**	\$33,636.00		\$41,676.08	

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 at 10:00am													
Project: PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK & ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ													
Project #: 44315-400-21													
				CHARLES MARANDINO, L.L.C.		HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.		THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, L.L.C		K CONCRETE, L.L.C.		DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	
				P.O. BOX 20		416 N. ELBERSON AVENUE		125 KINGS HIGHWAY		P.O. BOX 280		35 BEAVERSON BLVD., STE. 12C	
				MILMAY, NJ 08340		ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		MT. ROYAL, NJ 08061		SOUTH DENNIS, NJ 08245		BRICK, NJ 08723	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID #1													
ADD ALTERNATE #1C													
Franklin Street													
2	Selective Tree Trimming (Franklin Street)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	11	SY	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$248.00	\$2,728.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$27.00	\$297.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	18	SY	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$72.00	\$1,296.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00	\$108.00	\$1,944.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	290	SY	\$72.00	\$20,880.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00	\$117.00	\$33,930.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	8	SY	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$126.00	\$1,008.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	310	SY	\$0.10	\$31.00	\$12.50	\$3,875.00	\$7.30	\$2,263.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.10
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	27	SY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$2,187.00	\$37.00	\$999.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.27
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
15	Reset & Rehabilitate Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1C (Items 2, 5-7, 9-13 & 15):				\$32,621.00		\$30,758.00		\$34,292.00		\$38,882.00		\$44,400.40
BASE BID #2													
5' Wide Sidewalk													
1	Selective Tree Removal	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Selective Tree Trimming (Franklin Street)	0	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Selective Tree Trimming (Isaacs Avenue)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	Selective Tree Trimming (Heilprin Avenue)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	162	SY	\$20.00	\$3,240.00	\$115.00	\$18,630.00	\$248.00	\$40,176.00	\$120.00	\$19,440.00	\$27.00	\$4,374.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	529	SY	\$80.00	\$42,320.00	\$72.00	\$38,088.00	\$99.00	\$52,371.00	\$108.00	\$57,132.00	\$135.00	\$71,415.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	2,560	SY	\$70.00	\$179,200.00	\$60.00	\$153,600.00	\$75.00	\$192,000.00	\$90.00	\$230,400.00	\$117.00	\$299,520.00
8	Concrete Curb	292	LF	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	\$32.50	\$9,490.00	\$59.00	\$17,228.00	\$28.00	\$8,176.00	\$20.00	\$5,840.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	59	SY	\$140.00	\$8,260.00	\$180.00	\$10,620.00	\$101.00	\$5,959.00	\$126.00	\$7,434.00	\$180.00	\$10,620.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	21	EA	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$217.00	\$4,557.00	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	2,425	SY	\$1.00	\$2,425.00	\$12.50	\$30,312.50	\$7.30	\$17,702.50	\$10.00	\$24,250.00	\$0.01	\$24.25
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	422	SY	\$1.00	\$422.00	\$81.00	\$34,182.00	\$37.00	\$15,614.00	\$50.00	\$21,100.00	\$0.01	\$4.22
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	65	SY	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.65
14	Restore Brick Pavers, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
15	Reset & Rehabilitate Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID #2 (Items 1-15):				\$290,475.00		\$314,047.50		\$362,122.50		\$387,362.00		\$424,698.15
ADD ALTERNATE #2A													
DeHirsch Avenue (Jackson Avenue - Garfield Avenue)													
1	Selective Tree Removal	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	9	SY	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$245.00	\$2,205.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$27.00	\$243.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	100	SY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$99.00	\$9,900.00	\$108.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	520	SY	\$70.00	\$36,400.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$90.00	\$46,800.00	\$117.00	\$60,840.00
8	Concrete Curb	28	LF	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$32.50	\$910.00	\$59.00	\$1,652.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$20.00	\$560.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	4	SY	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$101.00	\$404.00	\$126.00	\$504.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	540	SY	\$1.00	\$540.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00	\$7.30	\$3,942.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$5.40
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	150	SY	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$81.00	\$12,150.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	27	SY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$32.00	\$864.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$0.01	\$0.27
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #1A (Items 1 & 5-13):				\$52,617.00		\$63,720.00		\$65,202.00		\$75,638.00		\$78,770.17

BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, February 4, 2020 at 10:00am													
Project: PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK & ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
Borough of Woodbine, Cape May County, NJ													
Project #: 44315-400-21													
				CHARLES MARANDINO, L.L.C.		HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC.		THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, L.L.C.		K CONCRETE, L.L.C.		DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	
				P.O. BOX 20		416 N. ELBERSON AVENUE		125 KINGS HIGHWAY		P.O. BOX 280		35 BEAVERSON BLVD., STE. 12C	
				MILMAY, NJ 08340		ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401		MT. ROYAL, NJ 08061		SOUTH DENNIS, NJ 08245		BRICK, NJ 08723	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID #1													
ADD ALTERNATE #2B													
DeHirsch Avenue (Adams Avenue - Jefferson Avenue)													
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	5	SY	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$135.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	65	SY	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,680.00	\$99.00	\$6,435.00	\$108.00	\$7,020.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	335	SY	\$70.00	\$23,450.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$75.00	\$25,125.00	\$90.00	\$30,150.00	\$117.00	\$39,195.00
8	Concrete Curb	16	LF	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$32.50	\$520.00	\$59.00	\$944.00	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	3	SY	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$101.00	\$303.00	\$126.00	\$378.00	\$180.00	\$540.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	105	SY	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$12.50	\$1,312.50	\$7.30	\$766.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$1.05
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #2B (Items 5-11 & 13):					\$31,218.00		\$28,272.50		\$35,109.50		\$39,936.00		\$49,866.08
ADD ALTERNATE #2C													
Franklin Street													
2	Selective Tree Trimming (Franklin Street)	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Pavement Restoration, 10" Thick	11	SY	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$245.00	\$2,695.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$27.00	\$297.00
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, 6" Thick	18	SY	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$72.00	\$1,296.00	\$99.00	\$1,782.00	\$108.00	\$1,944.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	365	SY	\$70.00	\$25,550.00	\$60.00	\$21,900.00	\$75.00	\$27,375.00	\$90.00	\$32,850.00	\$117.00	\$42,705.00
9	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	8	SY	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$126.00	\$1,008.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
11	Topsoil & Seed Restoration	310	SY	\$0.10	\$31.00	\$12.50	\$3,875.00	\$7.30	\$2,263.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.01	\$3.10
12	Restore Asphalt Driveway, I/W Directed	27	SY	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$2,187.00	\$37.00	\$999.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.27
13	Restore Stone Driveway, I/W Directed	3	SY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
15	Reset & Rehabilitate Existing Inlet	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ADD ALTERNATE #2C (Items 2, 5-7, 9-13 & 15):					\$38,291.00		\$35,258.00		\$41,388.00		\$45,092.00		\$53,175.40
PREPARED BY													
** Corrected Amount													
BRUCE S. GRAHAM, P.E.													
NJ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LIC. #24787													
DATE													